

**BID TAB**

**PROJECT: 2020 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM THERMOPLASTIC IMPROVEMENTS**

BID OPEN: JUNE 25, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2020

<b>A &amp; A SAFETY, INC.</b> <b>1126 FERRIS ROAD</b> <b>AMELIA, OH 45102</b>	<b>GRIFFIN PAVEMENT STRIPING, INC.</b> <b>2383 HARRISON</b> <b>COLUMBUS, OH 43204</b>	<b>ZIMMERMAN PAINT CONTRACTORS</b> <b>2710 HAYES AVE</b> <b>FREMONT, OH 43420</b>
---	---	---

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>LUCAS COUNTY PROGRAM</b>												
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
1	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	10.62	Mile	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$2,630.00	\$27,930.60	\$2,400.00	\$25,488.00	\$2,900.00	\$30,798.00
2	644	CENTER LINE	5.87	Mile	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26,415.00	\$2,700.00	\$15,849.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,132.00	\$4,900.00	\$28,763.00
3	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	2695	Foot	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,737.50	\$1.70	\$4,581.50	\$1.76	\$4,743.20	\$1.50	\$4,042.50
4	644	STOP LINE	290	Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$5.20	\$1,508.00	\$7.00	\$2,030.00	\$6.00	\$1,740.00
5	644	CROSSWALK LINE	383	Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,681.00	\$5.20	\$1,991.60	\$3.00	\$1,149.00	\$5.50	\$2,106.50
6	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	848	Foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$5.05	\$4,282.40	\$5.50	\$4,664.00	\$5.00	\$4,240.00
7	644	ISLAND MARKING	227	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$3.55	\$805.85	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$3.00	\$681.00
8	644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
9	644	LANE ARROW	71	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$95.00	\$6,745.00	\$85.00	\$6,035.00
<b>LUCAS COUNTY TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:</b>							\$ 78,436.50	\$64,558.95	\$67,272.20			\$79,106.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>							\$ 7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL :</b>							<b>\$ 85,436.50</b>	\$67,058.95	\$69,772.20			\$83,106.00